7382/3
15118/2

15117/2
27930/4
3977/3
22685/4
22686/4
7381/3
3976/3
3975/2
21559/3
3974/3
12463/3
27703/3
12462/3
23910/2
27931/3
7380/4
12461/4
23489/4
17040/3
26607/4
10557/3
7379/2
7377/2

1021/4
941/4
27682/3
3973/2
18932/4
22211/4
10556/2
10555/2
22145/4
7376/4
20937/4
10554/2
23911/2
23912/2
1020/4
27932/3
12460/2
7375/4
24392/2
7374/3
29414/2
3960/4
16082/2
27338/4
20938/2
16614/2

27933/2
19783/3
13910/3

Kite Pauls
Kitenbergs Ernests
Tochter Velta
Tochter Inta
Sohn Janis
Kitenbergs Olga
Kitoks Antons
Kitovs Evgenijs
Kitovs Jefimijs
Kitovs Kondrats
Kits Eriks

Kivelitis Adolfs Vilhelms

Kivelitis Fricis
Kivelitis Karlis
Kivelitis Péteris
Kivitis Janis

Kivitis Janis

Kivitis Zanis

Kivlans Stanislavs
Kivlenieks Julians
Kivlenieks Stapislavs
Kivlip3-Karalevs Janis
Kivirins Heinrichs
Kivulis Voldemars Janis
Kize Valentins

Klabe Alberts

Klabis Alberts
Klabis-Kesenfelds Licija
Sohn Janis

Klabers Marta

Klada Francis
Kladkovs Michails
Kladnieks Janis
Klagiss Mikelis
Klagids P&teris
Klaips Berta Alida
Klaips Emils Raimons
Klammers Anete
Klamers Teodors
Klampe Katrina Emilija
Klanis Alfreds

Klanis Velta

Klanis Vilis
Klagevskis Jazeps
Klanskijs Gertride
Klape Arnolds

Klapers Irma Alize
Klasinskis Leonids
Klasons Aleksandrs
Klaumanis Line
Klauseks Janis
Klaustip$ Osvalds
Klauza Vladislavs
Klava Adolfs

Klava Anna

Tochter Austra

Sohn Elmars

Klava Arvids

Klava Erhards

Klava Ernests

1896.
1902.
1925,
1930.
1935
1899.
1918.
1912.
1911.
1887.
1910.
1905.
1893.
1904.
1898.
1905.

30.J.
1916.
1921
1902.
1905.
1921
1906.
1903.
1924.
1903.
1906.
1940.
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19135
1884.
1908.
1918.
1914.
1890.
1971
91ds
1907.
1916
1908.
1903.
50.J.
1904.
1902.
1904.
19215
1899.
1918.
1909.
1892.
1883.
1918.
34.J.
1895.
13.J.
Tidy
1909.
1896.
1921.

198

19.VII
26.111
3N
5.X
12.1X
1910
22X

5.VII
Bl
21l
1oLl
8.V

AT

SRk

25.X11

A R

27 .X
19.VII
24 .VII

14.1
Sl
26.VIII

Zyll
31.v
19X 1E
1.VII
30.1IX

15.1X
3T ILT
8.X

II
15.VIII
6.11
6.VIII
15.VIII
17.1V

7.V11
26.V
20.VIII

29.VII
8
131K

Riga, Valpu 19-22
Nitaures Peilénos
Nitaures Peilénos
Nitaures Peil€énos
Nitaures Peilénos
Nitaures Peilénos

Riga, Katolu 9-96
Jelgava, Pétera 15-2
Jelgava, Péetera 15-2

Riga, Kandavas 29-1
Aizputé, Kuldigas 18
Kazdangas Kalnarajos
Irlava

Riga, Hospitalu 14-7

Lazdonas pag.

Varkavas Krivoku s.

Riga, Marijas 109-1

Nabes Zalkalnos
Daugavpili, Varavas 2/4-7
Islices Bérzigos

Mangalu Jaunciema Lapsipos
Kalvenes pamatskola
Kalvenes pamatskola
Kalvenes pamatskola

Riga, L.Paegles 15a-23

Riga, Aizsargu 65-5
Robeznieku Volkojedos
RobeZnieku Pupikos
Malpils Jaunzemjos
Malpils, K.Jaunzemjos
Liepaja, Strautu 17
Ciravas Desu mazmaja
Riga, Balozu 28-1

Riga, Sentu 5-2
Rujiena, Blaumapa 7
Rujiena, Blaumaga 7
Riga, Salkas 4-4
Punculevas s. Baltinavas pag.
Riga, Pétersalas 14-2
Jelgava

Pilskalnes Zaripos
Rigd, Debesbrauk3anas 7/9-1
Salgales Batas

Jelgava, Lietuvas 21-18
Livanu virsmeznieciba
Riga, Ladplesa 121-2
Embutes Vedikos

Aizviku Skujinas
Aizviku Skujinas
Aizviku Skujinas

Riga, Elizabetes 25-4
Jelgava, Liela 6-11
Aizputé, Pasta 2



